TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI205900

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Thryv, Inc. | | 05/01/2024 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | CITIZENS BANK, N.A. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 28 State Street |
| City: | Boston |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02109 |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: MASSACHUSETTS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2298647 | ANYWHO |
| Serial Number: | 90287012 | BERRY NETWORK |
| Serial Number: | 90287017 | BERRY NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 3538891 | BERRYLINK |
| Registration Number: | 2066298 | BERRYQUEST |
| Registration Number: | 3268025 | DEX |
| Registration Number: | 3048735 | DEX |
| Registration Number: | 2561784 | DEX |
| Registration Number: | 3880622 | DEX |
| Registration Number: | 3560017 | DEX |
| Registration Number: | 3466560 | DEX |
| Registration Number: | 5754927 | DEX AUTOMOTIVE |
| Registration Number: | 3868190 | DEX KNOWS |
| Registration Number: | 3540936 | DEX KNOWS |
| Registration Number: | 3023021 | DEX KNOWS |
| Registration Number: | 5728646 | DEX · YP |
| Registration Number: | 3877571 | DEX KNOWS |
| Registration Number: | 3531694 | DEXKNOWS.COM |
| Registration Number: | 5728645 | DEXYP |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4440438 | DISCOVER LOCAL | |
| Registration Number: | 4744947 | GET FOUND GET CHOSEN GET TALKED ABOUT | |
| Registration Number: | 4673088 | GET TALKED ABOUT | |
| Registration Number: | 3773664 | IDEARC MEDIA | |
| Registration Number: | 2590129 | LAS VERDADERAS PAGINAS AMARILLAS | |
| Registration Number: | 4639560 | LOCAL SEARCH. SIMPLIFIED. | |
| Registration Number: | 4883751 | LOCALSEARCH.COM | |
| Registration Number: | 4956928 | MAKE EVERY DAY LOCAL | |
| Registration Number: | 4720380 | MYBOOK | |
| Registration Number: | 4719665 | MYBOOK | |
| Registration Number: | 2950722 | PAY PER CALL | |
| Registration Number: | 2429906 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3240152 | REALPAGES.COM | |
| Registration Number: | 6170957 | ROBOJAM | |
| Registration Number: | 4009679 | SUPERPAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 3086056 | SUPERPAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 2022484 | SUPERPAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 4009701 | SUPERPAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 2765993 | SUPERPAGES.COM | |
| Registration Number: | 3965630 | SUPERPAGES.COM | |
| Registration Number: | 3998954 | SUPERPAGES.COM | |
| Registration Number: | 3395429 | SUPERPAGESMOBILE | |
| Registration Number: | 2729607 | THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE | |
| Registration Number: | 2727536 | THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE | |
| Registration Number: | 5337307 | THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 1951126 | THE REAL WHITE PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 6091243 | THE REAL WHITE PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 1806033 | THE REAL WHITE PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 6091242 | THE REAL WHITE PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 1781368 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 2088738 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 5381770 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 6102340 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 2999407 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 2207898 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 1663388 | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | |
| Registration Number: | 5662360 | THRYV | |
| Registration Number: | 5541514 | THRYV | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5662369 | THRYV |
| Registration Number: | 5662367 | THRYV |
| Registration Number: | 6301756 | |
| Serial Number: | 90259100 | THRYV CONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 6278490 | THRYV FOUNDATION |
| Registration Number: | 5897863 | THRYV LEADS |
| Registration Number: | 6064590 | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. SMARTER. |
| Registration Number: | 5687648 | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. SMARTER. |
| Registration Number: | 6064588 | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS.SMARTER. |
| Registration Number: | 5687649 | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS.SMARTER. |
| Registration Number: | 7225211 | THRYVPAY |
| Registration Number: | 7225539 | THRYV PAY |
| Registration Number: | 7225212 | THRYV PAY |
| Registration Number: | 5926874 | VIVIAL |
| Registration Number: | 2370582 | WHAT'S NEARBY |
| Registration Number: | 3696246 | YELLOWPAGES.COM |
| Registration Number: | 3864664 | YELLOWPAGES.COM |
| Registration Number: | 5389130 | YP |
| Registration Number: | 4772531 | YP |
| Registration Number: | 4886306 | YP |
| Registration Number: | 4772103 | YP |
| Registration Number: | 3947963 | YP |
| Registration Number: | 5782117 | YP THE WHY BEFORE THE BUY |
| Registration Number: | 3010926 | YPCLICKS! |
| Registration Number: | 4981047 | YPLOCALADS |
| Registration Number: | 5237552 | YPLOCALADS |
| Registration Number: | 4981048 | YPPRESENCE |
| Registration Number: | 2891520 | CINCINNATI BELL DIRECTORY |
| Registration Number: | 5456831 | VIVIAL CONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 5456830 | VIVIAL CONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 6592066 | LOCAL BUSINESS AUTOMATION |
| Serial Number: | 98518454 | THRYV COMMAND CENTER |
| Serial Number: | 88871485 | CONNECT2LOCAL |
| Serial Number: | 97104594 | SYNC POWERED BY THRYV |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: PATENTDOCKET@CHOATE.COM

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2010204-0060 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CAROLINE LAWLOR |
| SIGNATURE: | CAROLINE LAWLOR |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/03/2024 |

Total Attachments: 15

source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of May 1, 2024, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **CITIZENS BANK, N.A.** ("<u>Citizens</u>"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Thryv Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Thryv Holdings"), Thryv, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Thryv") and the other borrowers from time to time party thereto (together with Thryv, each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers"), the other guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (together with their respective successors and assigns, each, a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), Administrative Agent, Citizens, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") and as sole lead arranger and sole book runner, and Citizens as syndication agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2024 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, collaterally assigns and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security

interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Trademark License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the other Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

6. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN SECTION 25 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

THRYV, INC.

Name: Paul D. Rouse

Title: Executive Vice President - Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT: CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

Name: Brian Kennedy

Title: Senior Vice President

Execution Version

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

[See attached.].

| | <u>Trademark</u> | Application Number / Registration Number | Owner | Filing Date / Registration Date |
|-----|--------------------------|--|-------------|---------------------------------|
| 1. | ANYWHO | 75/338,234 2298647 | Thryv, Inc. | 8/8/1997 / 12/7/1999 |
| 2. | BERRY NETWORK | 90/287,012 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/29/2020 / 9/26/2023 |
| 3. | BERRY NETWORK Logo | 90/287,017 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/29/2020 / 10/3/2023 |
| 4. | BERRYLINK | 78/901,512 3538891 | Thryv, Inc. | 6/6/2006 / 11/25/2008 |
| 5. | BERRYQUEST | 74/724,307 2066298 | Thryv, Inc. | 8/28/1995 / 6/3/1997 |
| 6. | CONNECT2LOCAL | 88/871,485 1712446 | Thryv, Inc. | 4/14/2020 / 2/8/2022 |
| 7. | DEX | 78/898,838 3268025 | Thryv, Inc. | 6/2/2006 / 7/24/2007 |
| 8. | DEX | 78/365,550 3048735 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/10/2004 / 1/24/2006 |
| 9. | DEX | 76/292,825 2561784 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/31/2001 / 4/16/2002 |
| 10. | dex (Stylized lowercase) | 77/666,228 3880622 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/9/2009 / 11/23/2010 |
| 11. | DEX (Stylized) | 77/404,912 3560017 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/25/2008 / 1/13/2009 |
| 12. | DEX (Stylized) | 77/323,487 3466560 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/7/2007 / 7/15/2008 |

| 13. | DEX AUTOMOTIVE | 87/922,098 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/15/2018 / 5/21/2019 |
|-----|-------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------------------|
| | | 5754927 | | |
| 14. | DEX KNOWS | 77/693,831 | Thryv, Inc. | 3/18/2009 / 10/26/2010 |
| | | 3868190 | | |
| 15. | DEX KNOWS | 77/123,002 | Thryv, Inc. | 3/6/2007 / 12/2/2008 |
| | | 3540936 | | |
| 16. | DEX KNOWS | 78/365,585 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/10/2004 / 12/6/2005 |
| | | 3023021 | | |
| 17. | DEX YP (Stylized) | 87/546,585 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/28/2017 / 4/16/2019 |
| | dex.yp | 5728646 | | |
| 18. | DEXKNOWS (Stylized) | 77/686,314 | Thryv, Inc. | 3/9/2009 / 11/16/2010 |
| | dexknows | 3877571 | | |
| | | | | |
| 19. | DEXKNOWS.COM | 77/123,007 | Thryv, Inc. | 3/6/2007 / 11/11/2008 |
| | | 3531694 | | |
| 20. | DEXYP | 87/546,380 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/27/2017 / 4/16/2019 |
| | | 5728645 | | |
| 21. | DISCOVER LOCAL | 77/819,972 | Thryv, Inc. | 9/3/2009 / 11/26/2013 |
| | | 4440438 | | |
| | | | | |
| 22. | GET FOUND GET CHOSEN GET | 86/245,579 | Thryv, Inc. | 4/8/2014 / 5/26/2015 |
| | TALKED ABOUT | 4744947 | | |
| 23. | GET TALKED ABOUT | 86/245,576 | Thryv, Inc. | 4/8/2014 / 1/13/2015 |
| | | 4673088 | | |
| 24. | IDEARC MEDIA & Design | 78/973,305 | Thryv, Inc. | 9/13/2006 / 4/6/2010 |
| | idegre | 3773664 | | |
| | | | | |
| 25. | LAS VERDADERAS PAGINAS AMARILLAS | 75/374,652 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/16/1997 / 7/9/2002 |
| | | 2590129 | | |

| 26. | LOCAL SEARCH. SIMPLIFIED. | 86/066,401 | Thryv, Inc. | 9/17/2013 / 11/18/2014 |
|-----|---------------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------------|
| | | 4639560 | | |
| 27. | LOCALSEARCH.COM | 85/489,196 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/7/2011 / 1/12/2016 |
| | | 4883751 | | |
| 28. | MAKE EVERY DAY LOCAL | 86/509,526 | Thryv, Inc. | 1/21/2015 / 5/10/2016 |
| | | 4956928 | | |
| 29. | MYBOOK | 86/419,513 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/9/2014 / 4/14/2015 |
| | | 4720380 | | |
| 30. | MYBOOK & Bar Design | 86/369,058 | Thryv, Inc. | 8/18/2014 / 4/14/2015 |
| | mybook | 4719665 | | |
| 31. | PAY PER CALL | 78/344,436 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/22/2003 / 5/10/2005 |
| 51. | TATTERCALE | 2950722 | Tillyv, mc. | 12/22/2003 / 3/10/2003 |
| 22 | Printing Firest Project | | Trl To | 2/20/2000 / 2/20/2001 |
| 32. | Pointing Finger Design | 75/931,123 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/29/2000 / 2/20/2001 |
| | | 2429906 | | |
| 33. | REALPAGES.COM | 75/749,921 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/14/1999 / 5/8/2007 |
| | | 3240152 | | |
| 34. | ROBOJAM | 88/607,534 | Thryv, Inc. | 9/6/2019 / 10/6/2020 |
| | | 6170957 | | |
| 35. | SUPERPAGES | 85/239,773 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/11/2011 / 8/9/2011 |
| | | 4009679 | | |
| 36. | SUPERPAGES | 78/195,699 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/18/2002 / 4/25/2006 |
| | | 3086056 | | |
| 37. | SUPERPAGES | 74/619,736 | Thryv, Inc. | 1/10/1995 / 12/10/1996 |
| | | 2022484 | | |
| 38. | SUPERPAGES (Stylized) | 85/261,909 | Thryv, Inc. | 3/9/2011 / 8/9/2011 |
| | supèrpage: | 4 009701 | | |
| 39. | SUPERPAGES.COM | 75/675,737 | Thryv, Inc. | 4/5/1999 / 9/23/2003 |
| | | 2765993 | | |

| 40. | SUPERPAGES.COM & Design | 85/134,301 | Thryv, Inc. | 9/21/2010 / 5/24/2011 |
|-----|---------------------------------|------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| | | 3965630 | | |
| | superpages.com | | | |
| 41. | SUPERPAGES.COM & Design | 77/887,349 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/7/2009 / 7/19/2011 |
| | | 3998954 | | |
| | super pages.com | | | |
| 42. | SUPERPAGESMOBILE | 77/036,267 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/3/2006 / 3/11/2008 |
| | | 3395429 | | |
| 43. | SYNC POWERED BY THRYV | 97/104,594 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/2/2021 |
| 44. | THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE | 75/916,347 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/11/2000 / 6/24/2003 |
| | | 2729607 | | |
| 45. | THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE | 75/917,329 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/14/2000 / 6/17/2003 |
| | | 2727536 | | |
| 46. | THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES | 87/021,298 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/2/2016 / 11/14/2017 |
| | | 5337307 | | |
| 47. | THE REAL WHITE PAGES | 74/634,262 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/14/1995 / 1/23/1996 |
| | | 1951126 | | |
| 48. | THE REAL WHITE PAGES | 87/201,155 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/12/2016 / 06/30/2020 |
| | | 6091243 | | |
| 49. | THE REAL WHITE PAGES (Stylized) | 74/282,577 | Thryv, Inc. | 6/8/1992 / 11/23/1993 |
| | Fral | 1806033 | | |
| | The Real White Fages | | | |
| 50. | THE REAL WHITE PAGES (Stylized) | 87/201,150 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/12/2016 / 6/30/2020 |
| | Real | 6091242 | | |
| | White Fages | | | |
| 51. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 74/282,583 | Thryv, Inc. | 6/8/1992 / 7/13/1993 |
| | | 1781368 | | |
| | | | | |

| 52. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 75/048,447 | Thryv, Inc. | 1/25/1996 / 8/19/1997 |
|-----|---|-----------------------|-------------|------------------------|
| | | 2088738 | | |
| 53. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 87/198,042 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/10/2016 / 1/16/2018 |
| | | 5381770 | | |
| 54. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 87/198,044 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/10/2016 / 7/14/2020 |
| | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES (Stylized) The Real Yellow Pages | $\frac{1}{2}$ 6102340 | | |
| | | | | |
| 55. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 75/390,767 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/17/1997 / 9/27/2005 |
| | (Stylized) (Horizontal) | 2999407 | | |
| | Jessous Tage | | | |
| 56. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 75/115,624 | Thryv, Inc. | 6/7/1996 / 12/8/1998 |
| | (Stylized) (Vertical) | 2207898 | | |
| | yellow Tages | , | | |
| | -8 | | | |
| 57. | THE REAL YELLOW PAGES | 73/520,226 | Thryv, Inc. | 2/1/1985 / 11/5/1991 |
| | (Stylized) (Vertical) | 1663388 | | |
| | yestourtages | - I | | |
| 58. | THRYV | 87/530,983 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/17/2017 / 1/22/2019 |
| | | 5662360 | | |
| 59. | THRYV | 87/045,003 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/20/2016 / 8/14/2018 |
| | | 5541514 | | |
| 60. | THRYV & Design (B&W) | 87/536,651 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/20/2017 / 1/22/2019 |
| | thry | 5662369 | | |
| 61. | THRYV & Design | 87/535,494 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/20/2017 / 1/22/2019 |
| | | 5662367 | | |
| | thryv | | | |
| | | | | |

| 62. | THRYV Character (Stylized & Design) | 88/025,155 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/3/2018 / 3/23/2021 |
|-----|---------------------------------------|------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| 02. | Timer v character (Styllzed & Besign) | 6301756 | 11117 1, 1110. | 773720107372372021 |
| | | 0301730 | | |
| | | | | |
| 63. | THRYV CONNECT | 90/259,100 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/16/2020 / 7/13/2021 |
| 64. | THRYV FOUNDATION | 88/379,642 | Thryv, Inc. | 4/10/2019 / 2/23/2021 |
| | | 6278490 | | |
| 65. | THRYV LEADS | 87/766,888 | Thryv, Inc. | 1/23/2018 / |
| | | 5897863 | | 10/29/2019 |
| 66. | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. | 87/536,741 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/20/2017 / 5/26/2020 |
| | SMARTER. & Design (b&w) | 6064590 | | |
| | thryv | | | |
| | Your Business. Smarte | | | |
| | Your Business. Smarte | er. | | |
| 67. | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. | 87/979,549 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/20/2017 / 2/26/2019 |
| | SMARTER. & Design (b&w) | 5687648 | | |
| | thryv | | | |
| | Your Business. Smarte | er. | | |
| 68. | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. | 87/536,450 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/20/2017 / 5/26/2020 |
| 08. | SMARTER. & Design (Color) | | I mryv, mc. | //20/2017/3/26/2020 |
| | theve | 6064588 | | |
| | CIII Y V | | | |
| | Your Business. Smar | ter. | | |
| 69. | THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. | 87/979,550 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/20/2017 / 2/26/2019 |
| | SMARTER. & Design (Color) | 5687649 | | |
| | thryv | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Your Business. Smart | er. | | |
| 70. | THRYVPAY | 90/375,618 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/11/2020 / 11/21/2023 |
| | | 7225211 | , , ====, | |
| | | , 220211 | | |
| | | | | |

| 71. | THRYVPAY Logo | 90/375,626 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/11/2020 / |
|-----|---|------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| | thryv | | | |
| | r-ay | | | |
| 72. | THRYVPAY Logo | 90/980,452 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/11/2020 / |
| | thry? Pay | 7225539 | | 11/21/2023 |
| 73. | THRYVPAY Logo2 | 90/375,631 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/11/2020 / 11/21/2023 |
| 73. | | 7225212 | Timy v, me. | 12/11/2020/ 11/21/2023 |
| | thryv Pay | 7223212 | | |
| 74. | VIVIAL | 87/027,961 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/6/2016 / 12/3/2019 |
| | | 5926874 | | |
| | | | | |
| 75. | WHAT'S NEARBY | 75/672,559 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/20/1998 / 7/25/2000 |
| | | 2370582 | | |
| 76. | YELLOWPAGES.COM & Walking Fingers Design | 76/979,011 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/23/2005 / 10/13/2009 |
| | | 3696246 | | |
| | YELLOWPAGES.COM | | | |
| | | | | |
| 77. | YELLOWPAGES.COM & Walking | 76/651,432 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/23/2005 / 10/19/2010 |
| | Fingers Design | 3864664 | | |
| | YELLOWPAGES.COM | | | |
| | | | | |
| 78. | YP | 87/021,279 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/2/2016 / 1/30/2018 |
| | | 5389130 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | I | L | I | l |

| 79. | YP & Bar and Square Designs | 86/453,209 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/13/2014 / 7/14/2015 |
|-----|-----------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------------------|
| | | 4772531 | | |
| | VD | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | |
| 00 | L VD 0 D D | 0.6/0.12.7.62 | 771 I | 7/10/2012 / 1/12/2016 |
| 80. | YP & Bar Design | 86/013,763 | Thryv, Inc. | 7/18/2013 / 1/12/2016 |
| | | 4886306 | | |
| | | | | |
| 81. | YP & Black Bar Design | 86/437,978 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/29/2014 / 7/14/2015 |
| | | 4772103 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 82. | YP & Square Design (Curved Edges) | 85/152,106 | Thryv, Inc. | 10/13/2010 / 4/19/2011 |
| | | 3947963 | | |
| | | | | |
| 83. | YP THE WHY BEFORE THE BUY & | 87/245,496 | Thryv, Inc. | 11/22/2016 / 6/18/2019 |
| | Design | 5782117 | | |
| | THE BUY | | | |
| | | | | |
| 84. | YPCLICKS! | 78/421,109 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/18/2004 / 11/1/2005 |
| 04. | 11 CLICKS: | 3010926 | 1 myv, mc. | 3/18/2004 / 11/1/2003 |
| | | 3010920 | | |
| 85. | YPLOCALADS | 86/628,971 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/13/2015 / 6/21/2016 |
| | | 4981047 | | |
| 86. | YPLOCALADS & Bar Design | 86/628,970 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/13/2015 / 7/4/2017 |
| | ypLocalAds | 5237552 | | |
| | yp LocalAds | | | |
| 87. | YPPRESENCE | 86/628,985 | Thryv, Inc. | 5/13/2015 / 6/21/2016 |
| | | 4981048 | | |
| 88. | CINCINNATI BELL DIRECTORY | 76173802 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/01/2000 |
| | | 2891520 | | 10/05/2004 |
| | | | | |

| 89. | VIVIAL CONNECT | 87401116 | Thryv, Inc. | 04/06/2017 |
|-----|---------------------------|----------|-------------|------------|
| | | 5456831 | | 05/01/2018 |
| 90. | VIVIAL CONNECT | 87401105 | Thryv, Inc. | 04/06/2017 |
| | | 5456830 | | 05/01/2018 |
| 91. | LOCAL BUSINESS AUTOMATION | 88713718 | Thryv, Inc. | 12/14/2021 |
| | | 6592066 | | |
| 92. | THRYV COMMAND CENTER | 98518454 | Thryv, Inc. | 4/25/2024 |
| | | | | |

RECORDED: 05/03/2024